#### 506542127 03/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6588905

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| LEE ANTIMICROBIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC | 06/03/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SYNEXIS LLC       |  |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8837 LENEXA DRIVE |  |
| City:           | OVERLAND PARK     |  |
| State/Country:  | KANSAS            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 66214             |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17194592 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: sandra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P30863US08/0022452.00437 |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CURTIS R. ALTMANN        |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Curtis R. Altmann/      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/08/2021               |  |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Certificate Name Change#page2.tif

> **REEL: 055526 FRAME: 0309** 506542127

**PATENT** 

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEE ANTIMICROBIAL
SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEE ANTIMICROBIAL
SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "SYNEXIS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4509885 8100 SR# 20164359510

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(1) SUS

Authentication: 202454294

Date: 06-08-16

PATENT REEL: 055526 FRAME: 0310 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 06/08/2016
FILED 12:37 PM 06/08/2016
SR 20164359510 - File Number 4509885

# STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LEE ANTIMICROBIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

LEE ANTIMICROBIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is: Synexis LLC.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Delaware Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of June, 2016.

LEE ANTIMICROBIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Eric Schlote

Title: Authorized Person

53289462.1

PATENT REEL: 055526 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 03/08/2021